
2014

2014 Autobody Tools and Equipment Catalog

Axle
Popper™

Easily pops half  
shafts lose from  

the engine. 
Page 11

NEW!

Allows technicians to 
easily and conveniently oil 
thier air tools. Works with 

all models of air tools.
Page 13

Air Tool Oiler

20014C StudLever™ Combo  
Page 10

Now you can buy the best selling 
Steck StudLever™ with the Tab-It™ in an 
affordable combo package!

The StudLever™ allows you to quickly grip 
studs (pull pins) while the Tab-It™ converts 
your StudLever™ to pull glue tabs.

StudLever™ Combo
•	 Allows towers, body shop 

technicians, and mechanics 
to safely load disabled 
foreign and some domestic 
vehicles on roll back 
wreckers and frame racks, 
without causing damage.

•	 No need for multiple 
sizes of tow hooks.

•	 Fits threaded tow eye 
holes having diameters 
of ½” up to 1¼”.

71490 I-Bolt Universal Tow Eye  
Page 5

I-Bolt: Universal Tow Eye

We have the latest tools to help you work the way you want.

4th Wheel Loader
Easily load vehicles with 
broken ball joints, locked 
wheels or brakes, colision 
damage and more. 
Page 4

$62.00

$285.00



BigEasy™  
Night Light
Suction cup LED light  
illuminates dark  
car interiors.  
(see opposite page)

Unlocks Cars for Under  
Half the Price!
The BigEasy™ actuates the lock button, door handle or electric locks on 
98% of all cars and trucks. Fast, easy, with no training. Available in  
Classic (bright pink), improved Glo (glows bright neon)  
and Little Easy versions.

A snap-on tool  
that fits ALL BigEasys.  
Provides an extra 12 inches of  
length to get to out-of-reach items.  
Glows in the dark for night time use.  	  
Part No. 32905

BigEasy Extend!

Don’t forget...
The optional carrying case makes  
for easy storage and transporting  
of BigEasy and accessories.

BigEasy Loop Accessory
A snap-on tool that fits ALL BigEasys. Allows 
for grabbing of door handles and window 
handles. Glows in the dark for night time use.  	
Part No. 32903

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

NEW
IMPROVED

HIGH-OUTPUT 
LEDS!

A bigger version of our classic 
Easy Wedge, the Super Easy  
Wedge is 7 x 9 inches allowing 
for more power and surface area. 
Ideal for tighter doors on 
today’s newer vehicles. 

New!
Super Easy Wedge!

32923
Super Easy  

Wedge
32935 BigEasy™ Carrying Case $29.95

$12.00

$42.50

$10.00

2                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com2                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



Paint Protector
Reduces friction between 
the car door and the BigEasy 
so the powder coating 
does not rub off. Comes 
with every BigEasy kit.

BigEasy Loop
Clips to any BigEasy to allow grabbing of 
door handles and locks. Glows in the dark!
32903 BigEasy Loop

32905 BigEasy Extend

32924 Paint Protector

BigEasy Classic

Non-Marring Wedge

Lock Knob Lifter

Non-Marring Wedge

Non-Marring Wedge

Paint Protector

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

Non-Marring Wedge

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

BigEasy Glo

BigEasy Glo

BigEasy Illuminator

Easy
Wedge

•	 High visibility pink powder coating. 55 inches long.
•	 Improved non-marring wedge. Now it’s wider, longer and smoother.
•	 Lock knob lifter for cars with flat lock knobs at the top of the door.
•	 Paint Protector reduces friction between the car door and the BigEasy.

BigEasy 
Carrying Case
Carry your BigEasy kit 
in style. Convenient 
pockets to store all your 
unlocking tools.

32955 BigEasy Glo/Easy Wedge Kit
32955DLX BigEasy Glow/Easy Wedge Kit/Carrying Case

32950 BigEasy Glo Kit

32900 Classic BigEasy Kit

LittleEasy
When BigEasy 
is just too long. 
Works on Japanese 
imports and some 
pickup trucks.

Non-Marring 
Wedge

For basic opening 
of car door for 

insertion of 
BigEasy.

Easy Wedge
Inflatable controlled  
opening of car door for 
insertion of the BigEasy.

BigEasy Classic

Non-Marring Wedge

Lock Knob Lifter

Non-Marring Wedge

Non-Marring Wedge

Paint Protector

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

Non-Marring Wedge

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

BigEasy Glo

BigEasy Glo

BigEasy Illuminator

Easy
Wedge

BigEasy Classic

Non-Marring Wedge

Lock Knob Lifter

Non-Marring Wedge

Non-Marring Wedge

Paint Protector

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

Non-Marring Wedge

Lock Knob Lifter

Paint Protector

BigEasy Glo

BigEasy Glo

BigEasy Illuminator

Easy
Wedge

•	 Glow-in-the-dark yellow allows you to see the tool at night or 
through tinted windows. 55 inches long.

•	 Improved non-marring wedge. Now it’s wider, longer and smoother.
•	 Lock knob lifter for cars with flat lock knobs at the top of the door.
•	 Paint Protector reduces friction between the car door and the BigEasy.

•	 Glow-in-the-dark yellow allows you to see 
the tool at night or through tinted windows. 
55 inches long.

•	 Easy Wedge offers controlled opening of the 
car door for inserting the BigEasy Glo.

30 inches

32908 LittleEasy

32935 BigEasy  
Carrying Case

32922 Easy Wedge
32923 Super Easy 	            
Wedge (7x9”)

32920 Non-marring 
Wedge

BigEasy Night Light
Suction cup LED light illu-
minates dark car interiors.
32933 BigEasy  
Night Light

NEW Improved
BigEasy Glo

Glows
Brighter!

NEW Improved
BigEasy Glo

Glows
Brighter!

BigEasy Extend
A snap-on accessory that fits ALL BigEasys. 
Provides an extra 12 in. of length to get to 
out-of-reach items. Glows in the dark!

Lock Knob Lifter
Slides between window to 

lift lock knobs.

32930
Lock Knob Lifter

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

NEW
IMPROVED

HIGH-OUTPUT 
LEDS!

$68.25
$94.75

$44.95

$36.00

$6.00

$12.00

$7.16

$32.50
$42.50$29.95

$14.95
$9.22 

$49.95

$10.00

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       3



Problem

Temporary* Fix

Tie Rod End Pliers’ 
unique design with 
a socket end and 
pointed spindle end 
allow easy wheel 
pivoting for vehicle 
steering by temporarily* 
reconnecting ball and 
socket tie rod ends.

Problem

Temporary* Fix

Tie Rod End Pliers
Tough alloy steel C-clamp locking pliers provide a quick 
temporary* steering repair for vehicles with outer tie rod end 
ball and socket separation. 

•	 Saves tow driver’s time by temporarily* fixing wheel 
alignment for easy loading and unloading. 

•	 Allows mechanics to easily steer vehicle to repair bay.

Tie Rod Coupler
Tie Rod Coupler eye-bolts secure the coupler 
to the broken tie rod by hand tightening  
or by using a small leverage bar.

•	 Saves tow driver’s time by temporarily* 
fixing wheel alignment for easy loading 
and unloading.

•	 Allows mechanics to easily steer  
vehicle to repair bay.

71465 Tie Rod End Pliers

71470 Tie Rod Coupler

*Do not use Tie Rod 
End Pliers or Tie Rod 
Coupler at speeds over 
5 mph or distances 
over 100 yards.

Easily load vehicles 
with damaged wheels

71480	4th Wheel Loader

Replacement Parts:
71481	Load Binder
71482	3 inch Shim
71483	1-1/2 inch Shim
71484	10 inch Black Roller (only)
71485	Axle
71486	6 Foot Chain

Works 
with 
or 

without 
wheel

The Steck 4th Wheel Loader allows tow truck drivers to 
safely load and secure a vehicle with broken ball joints, 
lost wheels, locked wheels or brakes, collision damage 
and control arm failures on their roll back wreckers. It also 
allows mechanics and body technicians to steer the vehicle 
into the shop and guide it to lifts or frame racks for repair.

The 4th Wheel Loader is a tough 24” x 14” hardened aluminum 
fabricated platform with two 4” x 10” Polypropylene roller 
wheels, six 5/8” holes for mini-J hooks for loading assistance and 
1” axles which provides a safe platform to easily hold and secure 
up to 5 tons while loading a vehicle with broken ball joints and/
or a damaged wheel/tire on a roll back. 

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

3”Shim
Part #71482

1.5”Shim
Part #71483

10” Roller (only)
Part #71484

6’ Chain
Part #71486

Load
Binder
Part #71481

$39.95

$36.00

$395.00

$ 25.00
$ 30.00
$ 25.00
$ 30.00
$   5.00
$ 15.00

4                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



•	 Save up to 15 mintues per 
panel replacement.

•	 For quarter panels, rockers 
and any other pinchweld.

•	 Sharpened on two edges. 
The sharp end allows for 
penetration between panels 
and the side edge allows 
for side impact to drive 
the panels apart without 
damage.

•	 Super tough alloy steel.

•	 Cushioned handle absorbs 
shock.

Easily separate spot welded or bonded panels

No need for multiple sizes of tow hooks.

20015 Original SeamBuster

Right Angle 
SeamBuster

Original 
SeamBuster

I-Bolt: Universal Tow Eye
The Steck I-Bolt: Universal Tow Eye allows towers, body shop 
technicians, and mechanics to safely load disabled foreign 
and some domestic vehicles on roll back wreckers and frame 
racks, without causing damage.

Vehicle manufacturers design specific tow eyes for each model car to pull the 
vehicle down the assembly line, however, each manufacturer has different diameters 

ranging from ½” to 1” and either right or left handed threaded ends. The 
I-Bolt adapts to this with unique 
gripping teeth that lock into the 
threaded holes on the front or 
rear of the vehicle. I-Bolt is able 
to fit threaded holes having 
diameters of ½” up to 1¼”.  
This unique design provides a 
universal hook up solution for 
the 200+ vehicles.  Also included 
is a 6’ x 2” polyester safety strap.

71490 I-Bolt Universal Tow Eye with Safety Strap

This heavy-duty chisel allows you to easily separate spot welded 
or bonded panels. 

20017 
SUPER SeamBuster

•	 Attaches to any air hammer.
•	 Faster than regular SeamBuster.
•	 For separating quarter panels, rockers,  

other pinchwelds and bonded door skins.
•	 Sharpened on two edges for easy penetration  

and separation of pinchweld.
•	 Made of super tough alloy steel  

with cushioned handle.

Chisel edge on 
both sides for 
easily moving 
along seam.

Chisel tip for 
starting seam 

separation.

20016 - Right Angle SeamBuster

Right Angle
SeamBuster

90° end to easily separate hard-to-reach 
spot welded or bonded panels.

NEW!

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

$29.95 $49.95

$285.00

$32.95

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       5



20037 Flange Lever

Quick realignment of frame flanges, door & hood 
edges, radiator supports and more!

•	 Hooks above the lip of the wheel opening.

•	 Two curvatures (one on each side) will fit almost all cars.

•	 Easier and faster than clamps or jacks.

•	 3000 lb. max. pull

20022 Quarter Puller

20033 Q.P. II

Pull quarter panels and wheel wells
Quarter Puller
The Quarter Puller’s 12” 
bars pull quarter panels and 
wheel wells.

Q.P. II
The Q.P.’s 6”  
bars fit into smaller areas.

Flange Lever
Quickly access hard to reach 
damaged frame flanges, door and 
hood edges as well as radiator 
supports to bring back to proper 
edge alignment.

•	 Move quickly along the dam-
aged area instead of having to 
unlock and relock locking pliers.

•	 Tool features multiple angles for 
maximum leverage in various 
applications.

1/4” hook space 
for bending most 
metal edges

Use flat portion 
of bar for easy 
manual alignment

35° angle for 
easy access to 
difficult areas

Thick hardened alloy 
steel doesn’t get bent 
out of shape

$22.50

$50.87
$47.69

6                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com6                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



Use your air hammer to reshape panels,
body lines, doors and floors!

•	 Reshape badly deformed inner panels, body 
lines and floors

•	 Vibratory shaping takes less time and effort
•	 Three different head shapes to  

fit all your needs
•	 Fits all standard air hammers
•	 Replacement heads available

Using the Panel Shaper with your air 
hammer gives needed vibration along 
the damaged frame areas providing 
stress relief and molecular realign-
ment in the frame structure. In the 
typical repair processes each head 
should last 10 work hours.

The Panel Shaper is an 
air hammer driven set of 
three self lubricating Nylon 
reinforced heads that allow 
the technician to easily 
access deep reach areas and 
badly deformed sheet metal 
surfaces to form them back 
to original shapes. Each kit 

contains three unique 
Nylon head shapes with 
arbors that allow each 
tool to be attached to 
your air hammer to fix 
body lines, concaved 
areas and flat surfaces.

1 	 Chisel Head -  
works with door,  
body lines, corner shaping  
and fender edges.

2	Rounded Head - straightens  
out wheel house and  
quarter panels

3	Flat Head - straightens out floors, trunk 
floors and provide stress relief in the repair 
process.

1

2

3

3 	different 
heads  
in each kit!

20046 Panel Shaper Kit 
includes Chisel, Rounded, 
and Flat head

20047	Replacement 
	 Chisel Head

20048	Replacement 
	 Rounded Head

20049	Replacement 
	 Flat Head

Flat Head

Rounded Head Chisel Head

TECH TIP: Skin Zipper

Step #1
Form edge of door skin to 45 degrees.

Step #2
Finish crimp.

Proper Skin Zipper Usage
1. Avoid sharp body lines.

2. Tilt the tool up while performing Step #1. 
Doing this gives you a little more than 45° 
which makes Step #2 easier (see photo). 
It also keeps the bottom lip of the tool 
away from the outer surface of the skin.

Skin a door in less than 
10 minutes! Durable Steel 

Shaft

Fits All Standard 
Air Hammers

An air hammer driven door skinning tool that is 
easily affordable.

•	 Skins doors in less than 10 minutes.
•	 Saves arm fatigue and time.
•	 Replaceable head skins at least 10 doors.

21890 Skin Zipper

21891 Replacement Head

Instructional 
Video in Every 

Package!

U.S. Patent #6,722,495

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

Self-Lubricating 
Reinforced  
Nylon 
Head

$52.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$34.95
$20.00

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       7



Pogo II
A heavy-duty tool  
for fast leverage 
pulling.

•	 Hook bolt heads, flanges,  
anywhere.

•	 Core supports repaired  
quickly

•	 One hand operation.

•	 Fits in your toolbox  
(overall length 18-3/8”)

•	 Grip and pull multiple pull pins (studs) and 
vertical or horizontal flanges.

•	 3.5 inch jaw provides evenly distributed pulling 
force while pulling multiple pull pins or flanges.

•	 2 large pulling rings for light pulling  
(up to 2,000 lbs.)

20099 Pogo II

1.5 inch ring for pulling 
vertical flanges

3 inch ring for pulling 
multiple pull pins & 
horizontal flanges

Wide serrated jaw for gripping

Pull SUV and van hatch openings

The BullDog Curved Clamp
The BullDog curved clamp is perfect for pulling SUV and 
van hatch openings. Saves up to an hour per repair!

20020 BullDog

•	 Saves the panel. Grabs the curved pinchweld 
where no other clamp will attach.

•	 Pulls the pinchweld to accurately seal  
weatherstrip to the hatch.

•	 Individually adjustable teeth to assure secure 
attachment to the pinchweld.

•	 Elongated hole accepts any hook for fast set-
up and pulling.

Curved 
clamp fits 
snugly on 
rounded 
hatch 
opening 
pinchwelds.

20085 EZ Pull Pliers

$68.50

$52.50

$86.00

8                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



20081 Optional 
Linear Pull Ring

Pull those hard-to-clamp corners

Allows side pulls on corners of 
door openings...

...or in-line pulls with optional 
linear pull ring.

Also works in other hard-to-pull 
places for multi-directional pulls...

...and reverse pulls.

35 heat treated teeth 
to grip pinchweld.

20080  
BigBite Radius  

Pull Clamp with  
Side Pull Ring

Manufactured under license from MEIS.

•	 Eye bolts allow you to manual pull hinge plates, etc.

•	 Hood hinge plate allows you to manual pull hood 
and deck lid hinges back into position.

KIT INCLUDES:
•	 Right Angle Pulling Plate
•	 10mm Eye Bolt
•	 8mm Eye Bolt
•	 6mm Eye Bolt
• 	Hood Hinge Plate

20222 Handy Pull Kit

20224 Replacement Eyebolts 
            with Ring Clamp

$39.95

$210.00

$39.95

$7.50

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       9



The Steck Tab-It™ accessory allows you to use your 
StudLever™ to quickly pull glue tabs in the PDR (Paintless 
Dent Repair) process or pull pins in the traditional body 
shop process.

Constructed of high-impact polystyrene, the Tab-It™ collar slides over the Stud Lever’s handle and 
captures the glue tab. The included padded extension block raises the StudLever™ to the proper 
height and protects the surface of the paint.

The Steck StudLever™ will allow a technician to quickly 
grip studs (pull pins) and control the dent pulling 
process as well as the accuracy of the pull.
•	 Accurate controlled pulls every time
•	 Grips studs (pull pins) quickly and easily
•	 Standard tool works on 2.0, 2.2, and 2.6 mm studs 

as close as 3/8” apart
•	 Black pivoting base helps compress crown as dent  

is pulled
•	 Includes Steck Straight Edge #20003 for matching 

original contours

20013 Tab-It™ Accessory 
for StudLever™
(StudLever not included) 

20014 StudLever™ 
(includes StudLever and 
#20003 Steck Straight Edge)

20014C StudLever™ Combo 
(includes #20014 Stud Lever, #20013 Tab-It  
 and #20003 Steck Straight Edge)

Doors & Fenders

Rocker Panels

Roofs & Trunks

StudLever™ 

Tab-It™ Collar

Tab-It™ Padded 
Extension Block

StudLever™ Combo

Now you can buy the best 
selling Steck StudLever™ 
with the Tab-It™ in an 
affordable combo package!

™

Self-locking stud capture mechanism  
for 2.0, 2.2, and 2.6 mm studsTab-It™ Padded 

Extension Block

Tab-It™ 
Collar

Adjustable pivoting base Includes Steck Straight Edge #20003

$15.00$49.95$62.00

10                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



Measure ‘N Stick
The Steck Measure ‘N Stick is a professional magnetic tape measure 
that is perfect for those times when you have to measure solo or want 
a continuous measurement during a pull. Powerful magnets on 4 sides 
hold it firmly while the unique tip hooks into a variety of small holes. 
The adjustable rear tip makes it easy to take hole-to-hole measurements.

•	 Hands-free measuring

•	 Continuously monitor your pull.

•	 Measure without an assistant.

•	 Both inches and metric.

•	 Adjustable rear hole slide

•	 For bodymen, insurance adjusters, and fabricators.

36000 Measure ‘N Stick

Hands-free measuring with this unique tape measure

36050 Refill Tape

Pops half shafts loose from engine
•	 Insert fork between transaxle case and half shaft. Strike the end 

of the fork to release the half shaft.

•	 Shim included in kit to fill larger gap found on some vehicles.

•	 Applies even pressure to both sides  
of the shaft.

•	 Safer and surer than a pry bar.

#71411 Fork

#71412 Shim

71410 Axle Popper Kit 
(includes #71411 Fork and 
#71412 Shim)

3/4” x 16 ft. 
metric/inches tape

T-tip hooks into small holes

Hole slide - 
for hole-to-hole measurements. 
Slide moves three ways

Four powerful magnets on 
side, back and bottom for 
hands-free measuring.

$60.50
$17.92

$65.00

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       11



Easy Pry Tool
This non-marring wedge has a 1 inch blade with a curved 
clip end that allows easy access and removal of plastic bezels, 
moldings, trim and panels without scratching the surface.

•	 Non-marring, won’t scratch paint.

•	 Great for removing weather stripping.

•	 Remove  
bezels, moldings, trim  
and panels easily.

Sure Grip  
Trim Clip Pliers
The easy way to remove trim clips  
without breaking them.

•	 Grips the stem of the clip not the  
head so clips don’t break.

•	 Lever action for faster, easier removal.

•	 Works on trim pads, hood insulation, etc.

21720 Sure Grip Trim Clip Pliers

Tools for special needs.

U.S. Patent #5,611,519

TECH TIP: Easy Wedge (page 3) 

21730 Easy Pry Tool

LED MIG Light
Illuminate exactly where to 
start welding!

MIG Torch Holder
Holds MIG torch conveniently close 
to work area!

LED Light is long-
lasting and durable

Plastic shield to 
protect LED

Attaches in seconds 
to any welding torch

AAA battery 
powered

Easy-to-use 
ON/OFF switch
(auto shut-off
after 30 min.)

23240 MIG Light

24200 MIG Torch Holder

LED

™

•	 Attaches directly to vehicle  
you’re working on.

•	 Simple prong design for quick and easy retrieval.
•	 Spring-mounted floating magnets adjust to contour of 

vehicle body.
•	 Fits most MIG, TIG 

and Plasma torch 
heads.

•	 Designed for right 
or left-hand usage.

$10.75

$26.00

$32.75
$25.00

12                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



Super Scraper
Works just like a chisel, but without the 
damage of hard metal.
•	 Tough plastic handle can be hit with a 

hammer.
•	 Scrape aluminum heads without damage.
•	 Resharpen when needed with a file.
•	 Remove decals from coated glass.

71510 Super Scraper

Universal Molding 
Release Tool
Our ultimate tool for cleanly 
releasing molding.

•	 Slide tool left or right under 
the molding until it hooks a  
retaining clip, then just rock 
the tool with a twist of the 
wrist to release the clip.

•	 Heat treated, high-carbon steel.

21500 Universal Molding  
Release Tool

Antenna 
Wrench
The missing tool you’ve 
been looking for to re-
move antennas.

•	 Fits most antenna bezel 
nuts, domestic and 
foreign

•	 Simple and compact. 
Compared to a socket 
set it’s easier to carry 
and use. And it costs 
much less!

•	 Rugged steel construc-
tion for years of use.

21600 Antenna Wrench 71512 HandySticks Combo  (includes 20012 
HandyBar and 71510 Super Scraper)

Custom tools only from Steck.
Air Tool Oiler
The adjustable oil nozzle of the Steck Air Tool Oiler 
Dispenser allows technicians to easily and conveniently 
oil their air tool each time it is retrieved from the tool 
box. This unique self centering, non-drip oil dispenser 
head design allows the technician to easily push the 
air tool inlet under the dispenser head to oil the air 
tool or other items.

•	 Oils your air tools
•	 Works with all models of air tools
•	 Saves you money by increasing the life of your tools

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

16600 Air Tool Oiler
(Air tool not included)

Copper alloy swivel pad 
will not stick to welds.

Our Plugweld Pliers makes plug 
welding fast and easy. The unique 
copper alloy backing plate will not 
stick to welds!
•	 Plugweld Pliers make plugwelding 

easier and improve quality.
•	 Unique design allows technician 

to clamp panels at the precise spot and still allow for welding.  
Panels won’t separate and weld will not stick to the copper pad.

•	 Copper alloy pad prevents burn through, allows higher welding 
temperature and better penetration.

23230 Plugweld Pliers

23231 Replacement Copper 
Swivel Pad

Copper alloy  
swivel pad is  
replaceable.

Plugwelding is now faster and easier!

$15.17

$28.00$6.26$20.86

$55.00

$36.54
$6.22

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       13



Door Hinge “Pin Popper”
The ultimate solution for removing door pins FAST.

•	 Drives out even stubborn hinge pins.

•	 Direct impact.

•	 Clearance for door panels.

•	 Works on all GM cars with removable hinge pins.

•	 Includes Pin Puller to remove loosened pins.

21835 Door Hinge Pin Popper with Pin Puller

Tools that save you time.

Spreaders
High quality, made in 
the USA spreaders.

35760 - 3” x 4” Spreaders 
(50 to a box)

E-Z Store Door Aligning Bar
Finally, a convenient door aligning tool that will fit in 
your tool drawer.

•	 Saves space. Fits easily in your tool drawer. No long, 
heavy bar to store!

•	 Uses your breaker bar for leverage

•	 Save time. You won’t have to hunt for the shop tool.

21845 E-Z Store Door Aligning Bar

21825 Bushing Tool

Also helps to align bushings 
when reinstalling.

Angled design 
makes bushings 
easy to reach.

Saves up to 20 mintues per repair!

Have you ever tried removing a door 
hinge bushing with just a regular punch? 
You know it’s a hassle. Now there’s the 
Steck Bushing Tool. Its special design 
makes it easy to punch out bushings, and 
helps to align bushings when reinstalling.

•	 Offset design allows for easy access to 
all door hinges.

•	 Easily punch out  
bushings.

•	 Breaks fewer bushings.

•	 Super tough alloy 
steel.

$28.25

$14.95

$30.25

$19.95

14                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



E-Z Rest Door Hanger
The E-Z Rest Door Hanger enables a 
single person to quickly remove and/or 
install vehicle doors. The padded, remov-
able side rails allow for accurate position-
ing of the door. The easy on/off design 
quickly adapts to most floor jacks with 
removable sides.

•	 Reduces labor time.

•	 Padded, removable side rails.

•	 Easy on/off design and fully adjustable.

•	 Quickly adapts to most floor jacks with 
removable saddles.

•  Hang bumpers, store glass, 
many other uses.

•  Fits jacks with saddle hole 
dimensions of 1.17”-1.19” 
(30mm).

21870 E-Z Rest Door Hanger

Car and Light Truck Door 
Spring Tool
The safest tool available for coil springs in GM doors.

•	 Compresses spring for easy, safe removal.

•	 Sides safely enclose spring.

•	 Heat-treated, high carbon steel.

Collision force to one front fender often travels through the hood 
to push out the top of the opposite fender. The Fender Fixer rolls 
that fender top back into shape in just minutes.

20055 Fender Fixer
SAVE

Twisted
Fenders!

21910 Car and Light Truck 
Door Spring Tool

Car jack not included

$112.50

$57.44

$18.34

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       15



The right tools for your project.

Paint on your work stand!

Tool Sling
A tool holding cover for  
your portable bench.

•	 Installs in seconds with hook 
and loop straps.

•	 Folds flat for storage.

•	 Holds tools and parts during 
assembly and disassembly.

35757 Tool Sling

(Portable bench 
not included) Installs easily in 

seconds!

Hold tools  
and parts!

500 lb.
Capacity!

Xtension Arm Kit
Get the most out of  your work stand.

•	 Paint bumpers, fenders and other panels right on your work stand.

•	 Clamps can be removed and attached anywhere on any sized leg.

•	 Kit includes 2 easy mount metal clamps and 2 steel extension arms.

35752 Xtension Arm Kit (set of two)

(Portable bench 
not included)

Heavy Duty Portable Bench
Easy to set up, and it disassembles for  
easy storage.

•	 Bright yellow powder coat finish.

•	 500 lb. capacity.

•	 Foam on rails prevents scratching  
of parts.

•	 Saves warehouse space.

•	 Saves shipping costs.

35755 Portable Bench

35759 Work Stand  
           Combo 

SAVE! When you buy 
our work stand combo!
Our workstand combo kit includes:

35755 Heavy Duty Portable Bench

35752 Xtension Arm Kit

35757 Tool Sling

Holding clamp for your 
workstand.
See page 18.

See page 17.

Works great 
with our Work 
Stand Clamp!

Check out the Work 
Stand Wheeler!

Seven 
benches fit 
the space of 
one!

Comes 
disassembled  

to save 
warehouse 
space and 

shipping costs.

$20.50

$71.75

$59.95

$140.50

16                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



35756 Work Stand Wheeler
(Work stand not included)

The Hatch Jammer XL now extends the length of the original 
Hatch Jammer to 59 inches long! Hold hatch open and secure 
for prep, paint, buffing and paintless dent removal.

•	 Easily adjust work angle to comfortable position.

•	 Improves visibility of work area.

•	 J-hook attaches securely to striker and larger loop  
end locks into latch.

•	 Existing Hatch Jammer owners can buy the Xtension Tube 
separately to convert theirs to a Hatch Jammer XL!

17200 Hatch Jammer XL 
  (includes 17100 Hatch Jammer,  
   and 17150 Xtension Tube)

17100 Hatch Jammer

17150 Xtension Tube

™

Xtension Tube turns HatchJammer into the HatchJammer XL!
Hold hatch open and secure for prep, paint,  
buffing and paintless dent removal!

Hatch Jammer
Xtension Tube

Work Stand Wheeler 
The Steck Work Stand Wheeler is a simple and inexpensive 
wheeled platform accessory for existing X-frame work stands 
that allows technicians to easily move loaded work stands.

The Work Stand Wheeler’s 1-1/2” wide X 36” long steel 
channel holds either round or square tube stands (X frame). 
The self up-righting channel with its two large 3” diameter 
wheels allow the technician to either push or pull the loaded 
work stand from station to station and over booth grates. 
The Work Stand Wheeler can accommodate up to a 32” 
wide extended work stand and easily hold a work stand with 
up to 500 lbs of components. Its low 3” high profile allows 
for easy wall storage.

E
X

T
E
N

D
S
 T

O
 59

”!!

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

•	Holds up to 
500 lbs. of 
components

•	Holds round 
or square tube 
stand (X-frame) 
work stands

•	3” low profile for 
easy wall storage

•	Self leveling channel 
for easy loading

•	36” Long

Move a 
loaded 
work stand 
easily...by 
yourself!

$29.95

$60.00

$32.00
$29.95

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       17



“The Original” Pull Rod Set
Our classic Pull Rod set has been a staple tool for auto-
body repair and restorers.

•	 Super tough alloy steel is precisely heat-treated for 
maximum strength.

•	 Plastic handle is comfortable to use.

20007 Card of two Pull Rods

20008 Card of two Pick Pulls

20003 Straight Edge

20000 Pull Rod Set includes:

(4) Pull Rods  (2) Pick Pulls

(1) Straight Edge

(1) HS Split Point Drill Bit

(1) Instruction Sheet

Door Jammer
This time-saving tool holds the door open while you 
hammer, pull, grind, sand or paint.

•	 Great for paintless dent removal.

•	 For doors and deck lids

•	 Holds solid.

•	 Fits any size latch.
17000 Door Jammer

35753 Work Stand Clamp

Custom tools only from Steck.

Work Stand Clamp
•	 Great for use with Steck Skin 

Zipper to hold car door in place 
on work stand (x-frame)

•	 Can also be used with other door 
skinning tools.

•	 Buy a pair for even more holding 
power.

•	 Holds parts for prepping jambs.

See the Work Stand 
Clamp in use in the  
Skin Zipper video, 
available online at  
www.steckmfg.com

$15.00
$15.00
$  2.13
$43.00

$26.50

$39.95

18                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



We’re always introducing new tools and you can stay on top of the 
latest information. Plus, get information, and artwork, on our current 
product line.

Visit our website: www.steckmfg.com

Quality tools from Steck... since 1946.

Steck Manufacturing Company was started as Steck’s Paint 
& Body Shop by George Steck in 1946. George went into 
manufacturing in the late forties when he and a partner de-

veloped a fastener used to install rear fenders. 

Steck has continuously manufactured tools and equipment for 
the collision repair industry in the same location in Dayton, Ohio 
for over sixty years. George Steck’s original body shop building is 
still part of the Steck Manufacturing complex, and Steck still oper-
ates a body shop for research and development purposes.

We are continuously developing new products and look to 
technicians in the field for new product ideas. We pay royalties 
for new product ideas that we use. 

If you have made a tool that solved a problem for you, it will 
also solve that same problem for other technicians. Necessity is 
the mother of invention. We can refine and market your idea 
and will pay you a royalty. Contact Steck today!

Pro Step Heavy Duty Stool
•	 Heavy-duty (500 lb cap.) platform (32” x 16”)

•	 Foam bumpers protect vehicle finish

•	 Spring loaded retractable wheels. You can push 
it with your foot.

•	 Extra-wide (23”) base rails for stability

•	 Height adjustable from 6-1/2” to 22-1/2”

•	 Heavy-duty (weight - 45lbs) construction

20350 - The Pro Step

20353 - Replacement Caster

Don’t put it away. 
You’ll use it every day.

Your Steck Team

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

$165.00
$ 5.30

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       19



Specialty tools, only from Steck.
E-Z Strip II  
Molding Tool
New and improved version of our 
E-Z Strip Molding tool with a 3” 
non-marring blade and steel air 
hammer arbor to remove body 
side moldings. Durable non-
marring wedge design made from 
polypropylene removes moldings 
without damanging the molding 
or scratching paint surfaces. Kit 
also includes an additional wedge. 
Wedges can be trimmed to remove 
moldings imbedded in body lines.

21542 E-Z Strip II Molding Tool Kit

21543 Additional E-Z Strip  
Molding Tool Wedge

Kit includes 
an additional 

wedge.

•	Saves body moldings
•	Reduces body damage
•	Saves time and materials
•	Can be ground for special requirements

Wedge shown 
trimmed to fit 
body line.

Door  
Lock  
Covers
Save time masking 
those tedious little 
door locks. 

35730 Set of 12 Door Lock Covers

The Steck HandyBar is a high strength, non-marring  
tool that you’ll use every day.
•	 Hammer out dents
•	 Hammer inside quarter panels, rear body panels, body lines, etc.
•	 Use to block doors and hoods

20012 HandyBar

71512 HandySticks Combo  
(includes 20012 HandyBar and 71510 Super Scraper)

$29.95
$9.95

$10.50

$28.00

$14.95

20                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



Double Density  
Sanding Blocks
These sanding blocks were designed for wet or dry 
sanding. The Double Density Sanding block has two 
densities to accommodate a variety of sanding needs.

35300 Double Density Sanding Block 
           (package of two)

Spec-Out  
Nib Files
These high-quality mini-files make removing  
dirt blemishes and runs a breeze. Available in coarse and fine.
•	 Removes runs and dirt nibs.
•	 Honed tips of teeth shave without digging in.
•	 Available in coarse or fine.

35250 Spec-Out Nib File (Coarse)

35260 Spec-Out Nib File (Fine)

Painting tools to save you time.
Super Stripe Stripper
This disc does just what the name says... It strips stripes! 
Also great for removing double faced tape from body 
and side mouldings.

•	 Works at low RPMs, even on cordless drills!  
(1500 RPM max.)

•	 Removes pin-striping tape.

•	 Removes double faced tape from body and side 
mouldings.

•	 Works faster and lasts four times longer than discs 
requiring high RPMs.

35400 Super Stripe Stripper Kit

35405 Disc only

Bed Lifter
A bracket designed just to lift truck beds.
•	 Lift pick-up truck beds safely and easily.
•	 Lifting bracket adjusts to evenly distribute weight.

35885 Bed Lifter

Dark grey side - 
soft and pliable for 
sanding irregular 
surfaces

Light grey side -  
stiff for faster 
sanding on curved 
surfaces

$7.00

$16.99
$16.99

$23.00
$16.68

$260.00

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       21



Sand, mask, prep and paint!

The  
Bumper Tree
Sand, mask, prep and paint, all on the Bumper Tree! The Bumper Tree allows for  
complete coverage, no more missed spots!

•	 Tilt while painting to give easy access to top, bottom, front, back and wrap-around ends.
•	 Openings in covers can be painted from the front and back to assure complete coverage.
•	 Casters make moving bumpers easy

Tilt feature allows 
you to set your 
own working 
height and angle.

Casters make 
moving the 

Bumper Tree 
easy!

Two powerful 
magnets hold to 

any metal surface 
for drying.

U.S. Patent # 6,513,776

Side view mirror holder!

Foam rubber 
cushions cover the 
support rails, which 
also swivel to fit any 
bumper.

Support chains 
easily adjust to 
secure bumper.

Also  
works great 
for holding 
fenders. 
spoilers, 
mirrors and 
more!

Paint ‘n Stick
A specially designed side view mirror 
holder allows for easy painting of mirrors.
•	 Allows you to paint all the angles.
•	 Powerful magnets to attach to wall  

of booth, or hang it up for drying.

35660 - Paint ‘n Stick

35661 - Grip ‘N Paint Pliers

35662 - Paint ‘N Stick / Grip ‘N Paint Pliers Combo

Grip’N Paint 
Pliers
Adjustable 6” flex clamp pliers with a locking handle specifically 
designed to fit the top two slots on the Paint ’N Stick.

Steck’s Paint ‘N Stick Combo 
combines the Paint ‘N Stick with the 
new Grip ‘N Paint Pliers to hold small 
parts, odd sized parts and more. 
Adjustable.

35800 - The Bumper Tree

35850 - Fender & Long Bumper Cover Kit

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

$22.25

$18.25

$40.00

$180.00
$22.00

22                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com



Steck makes painting easier.

Panel Tree
An adjustable stand that takes the frustration 
out of painting panels, hoods, and doors.

•	 Panels load easily and quickly.

•	 Center post design allows access to edge, 
bottom and both sides of the panel.

•	 Paint panels, jambs, and car all at one time.

•	 Save hours of dry time

•	 Hold one or two panels securely.

35900 - Panel Tree

Paint fenders 
and hoods

Casters for easy mobility. 
Wide base for stability

Adjustable arms 
to fit any size 
panel

Paint it all in one operation 
with perfect jambs.

Tailgate Holder 
(Panel Tree Accessory)

Having problems lifting, flipping, 
painting and waiting on tailgates? 
The Tailgate Holder is the perfect 
accessory for your panel tree. It 
holds tailgates to allow painting 
both sides at once, while 
painting other parts on the same 
panel tree.

35910 - Tailgate Holder 
(does not include Panel Tree)

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

$ 357.00

$91.30

The right tools tools to help you work the way you want.                       23



Steck Manufacturing Company, Inc.
1115 So. Broadway, Dayton, Ohio 45417
1-800-227-8325 • 937-222-0062
Fax: 937-222-6666
www.steckmfg.com
Email: sales@steckmfg.com

4th Wheel Loader.......................................4
Air Tool Oiler.............................................13
Antenna Wrench......................................13
Axle Popper..............................................11
Bed Lifter..................................................21
BigBite........................................................9
BigEasy Lockout Tools..............................2-3
BigEasy Carrying Case..............................2-3
BigEasy Extend.........................................2-3
BigEasy Lock Knob Lifter.............................3
BigEasy Loop............................................2-3
BigEasy Night Light..................................2-3
Bull Dog......................................................8
Bumper Tree.............................................22
Bushing Tool.............................................14
Door Hinge “Pin Popper”..........................14
Door Jammer............................................18
Door Lock Covers......................................20
Door Spring Tool.......................................15
Double Density Sanding Block...................21
Easy Pry Tool............................................  12
Easy Wedge................................................3
E-Z Pull Pliers...............................................8
E-Z Rest Door Hanger................................15
E-Z Store Door Aligning Bar......................14
E-Z Strip II Molding Tool............................20
Fender Fixer..............................................15
Flange Lever................................................6
Fourth Wheel Loader..................................4
Grip ‘N Paint Pliers....................................22
Handy Pull Kit.............................................9
HandyBar..................................................20
HandySticks Combo..................................13
Hatch Jammer...........................................17
Hatch Jammer XL......................................17
I-Bolt...........................................................5
Lock Knob Lifter..........................................3
LittleEasy.....................................................3
Measure’N Stick........................................11
MIG Light.................................................12
MIG Torch Holder......................................12
Non-Marring Wedge...................................3
Paint Protector............................................3
Paint ‘N Stick............................................22
Paint ‘N Stick Combo................................22
Panel Shaper Kit..........................................7
Panel Tree.................................................23
Plugweld Pliers..........................................13
Pogo II........................................................8
Portable Bench..........................................16
Pro Step....................................................19
Pull Rod Set..............................................18
Quarter Puller.............................................6
Q.P. II..........................................................6     
Right Angle SeamBuster..............................5
SeamBuster.................................................5
Skin Zipper..................................................7
Spec-Out Nib Files.....................................21
Spreaders..................................................14
Stud Lever.................................................10
Stud Lever Combo....................................10
Super Easy Wedge......................................2
Super SeamBuster.......................................5
Super Scraper...........................................13
Super Stripe Stripper.................................21
Sure Grip Trim Clip Pliers...........................12
Tab-It (accessory for StudLever).................10
Tailgate Holder..........................................23
Tie Rod Coupler..........................................4
Tie Rod End Pliers.......................................4
Tool Sling..................................................16
Universal Molding Release Tool.................13
Work Stand Clamp...................................18
Work Stand Combo..................................16
Work Stand Wheeler.................................17
Xtension Arm Kit......................................16

Product Index

Steck turns your ideas into 
new products, and royalty 
checks for you!

Visit our website: www.steckmfg.com

Have you developed a unique tool for body repair? 

Call Rick Vogel at 1-800-227-8325.

If your idea is original and Steck decides to use it,  
Steck will pay you a royalty on the tools they sell!

Josh Marks invented 
the 4th Wheel Loader 
(see page 4).

“What was just an idea 
became a reality with the 
help of the wonderful people 
at Steck Manufacturing.”

	 —	 Josh Marks
			   4th Wheel Loader

We’re always introducing new tools and you can stay on top of the latest information. 
Plus, get information, and artwork, on our current product line.

Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video
Watch the video:
steckmfg.com/video

Stay up-to-date with our newest products, 
videos and other Steck news

Subscribe to the Steck Channel

youtube.com/steckmfg facebook.com/steckmfg

24                      Call 800-227-8325 or visit www.steckmfg.com


